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Nancy McDonald

1411 Indiana Ave. 

Jasper, AL 35501

205-932-3221 

ext. 5673 nancy.mcdonald@bscc.edu

Bevill State 

Community 

College Director of Adult Education

Austin Monk

351 North Broad 

Street Mobile AL 

36603 251-405-7118 amonk@bishop.edu

Bishop State 

Community 

College

Director, Workforce 

Development

Denny Smith

PO Box 2216 

Decatur AL 35609 256-306-2637 dennis.smith@calhoun.edu

Calhoun 

Community 

College 

Director of Testing and 

Assessment

Karen Hayes

1675 Cherokee 

Road Alexander 

City, AL 35010 256-215-4270  khayes@cacc.edu

Central Alabama 

Community 

College Testing Coordinator

Gloria Canty

2602 College Drive 

Phenix City AL 

36869 334-291-4900 gloria.canty@cv.edu

Chattahoochee 

Valley Community 

College Testing Coordinator

Theresa McClelland

1900 US Highway 

31 S, Bay Minette, 

AL  36507 251-580-2185 theresa.mcclelland@coastalalabama.edu

Coastal Alabama 

Community 

College

Assistant to the Executive Vice 

President of Institutional 

Advancement and Student 

Development

Donyale Jones

3421 Meridian 

Street North 

Huntsville, AL 

35911 256-551-3116 donyale.jones@drakestate.edu

Drake State 

Community and 

Technical College Testing Coordinator

Amy Willis

600 Plaza Dr, 

Enterprise, AL 

36330

334-347-2623 

ext. 2237 awillis@escc.edu

Enterprise State 

Community 

College Library Assistant

David Hartley

1801 Coleman 

Road, Anniston, AL 

36207 256-549-8497 dhartley@gadsdenstate.edu

Gadsden State 

Community 

College Testing Coordinator
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Lori Varner

1001 George 

Wallace Dr 

Gadsden, AL 35903 205-549-8497 lvarner@gadsdenstate.edu

Gadsden State 

Community 

College Testing Specialist

Shannon Ginn

2601 Carson Road 

Birmingham, AL 

35215 205-853-1200 sginn@jeffersonstate.edu

Jefferson State 

Community 

College Testing Coordinator

Tiffany Lane

2601 Carson Road 

Birmingham, AL 

35215 205-853-1200 tlane@jeffersonstate.edu

Jefferson State 

Community 

College

Assistant Coordinator of 

Testing

Dorothy Henry

1100 Ninth Avenue 

SW, Bessemer, AL 

35022 205-929-3485 dhenry@lawsonstate.edu

T. A. Lawson State 

Community 

College WorkKeys Coordinator

Nancy Griggs

PO Box 159 

Rainsville AL 35986

256.228.6001 

ext. 2217 griggsn@nacc.edu

Northeast Alabama 

Community 

College WorkKeys Coordinator

Judith Lea

PO Box 159 

Rainsville AL 35986

256-638-4418 

Ext. 2309 leaj@nacc.edu

Northeast Alabama 

Community 

College Testing Director

Rita Thorne

800 George Wallace 

Blvd. Muscle Shoals 

AL  35661 256-331-5282 rthorne@nwscc.edu

Northwest-Shoals 

Community 

College

Competency Testing Lab 

Manager II

Latrisa Simpkins

P.O. Box 588, 

Evergreen, AL 

36401

251-578-1313 

ext 149 lsimpkins@rstc.edu

Reid State 

Technical College Career Coach
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Margie Falls

9500 Old 

Greensboro Road 

Box 270  

Tuscaloosa, AL 

35405 205-391-2434 mfalls@sheltonstate.edu

Shelton State 

Community 

College

Debbie Barton

9500 Old 

Greensboro Road 

Box 188  

Tuscaloosa, AL 

35405 205-391-2231 dbarton@sheltonstate.edu

Shelton State 

Community 

College Testing Specialist

Cherri Barnard

Snead State 

Community College 

Boaz, AL 256-840-4152 cherri.barnard@snead.edu

Snead State 

Community 

College WorkKeys Administrator

Robbie Whaley

750 Roberts St, 

Wadley, AL 36276 334-745-6437 rwhaley@suscc.edu

Southern Union 

State Community 

College Coordinator of Assessments

Freddie Williams, Jr.

1225 Air Base Blvd.  

Montgomery AL. 

36108 334-420-4326 fwilliams@trenholmstate.edu

Trenholm State 

Community 

College College Counselor

Carol Millender

1225 Air Base Blvd.  

Montgomery AL. 

36108 334-420-4312 cmillender@trenholmstate.edu

Trenholm State 

Community 

College Director of Faculty Services

Beth Harold

P. O. Drawer 1418 

Andalusia, AL 36420 334-493-5344 bharold@lbwcc.edu

Lurleen B. Wallace 

Community 

College

Administrative Assistant for 

Adult Education and 

Workforce Development

Shaletha Barnes-

Blackmon

5565 Montgomery 

Highway, Dothan, 

AL 36303 334-556-2414 sblackmon@wallace.edu

Wallace 

Community 

College-Dothan WorkKeys Program Specialist
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Chuck Davis

801 Main Street 

NW Hanceville, AL 

35077 256-352-8248 chuck.davis@wallacestate.edu

Wallace State 

Community 

College-Hanceville Testing Coordinator

Jean Jackson

3000 Earl Goodwin 

Parkway Selma, AL 

36702 334-876-9317 jean.jackson@wccs.edu

Wallace State 

Community 

College-Selma Testing Specialist
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